
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator LaFleur to Reengrossed House Bill No. 3 by Representative Henry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 17

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 26, delete "\$128,635,262" and insert "\$120,336,181"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 27, delete "\$1,286,432" and insert "\$442,533"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 33, delete "\$2,074,393" and insert "\$367,027"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 34, delete "\$3,901,363" and insert "\$2,874,339"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 2, line 35, delete "\$1,246,816" and insert "\$742,501"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 2, delete lines 40 and 41, and insert the following:

15 "reduce the payments for waiver services and Applied Behavioral Analysis rates.

16 Provided, further, that of the reductions to Schedule 09-306 Medical Vendor Payments
17 authorized herein any reductions in payments to rural hospitals or public private partnership
18 hospitals implemented by the department shall be applied to both hospital groups at the rate
19 of 0.99% of the total of such payments to that group of hospitals."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 2, line 43, delete "\$21,224" and insert "\$12,500"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 3, delete line 2

24 AMENDMENT NO. 10

25 On page 3, delete line 6

26 AMENDMENT NO. 11

27 On page 3, delete lines 8 through 13

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 26

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 4, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:

5 " 05-252 Office of Business Development out of the Marketing Fund by
6 (\$100,000)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 5, line 24, delete "\$947,258" and insert "\$672,257"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 5, delete lines 25 and 26

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 5, between lines 37 and 38, insert the following:

13 " **Department of Wildlife and Fisheries**

14 16-514 Office of Fisheries out of the Artificial Reef Development Fund by
15 (\$383,975)"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 17

17 On page 6, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:

18 " **Executive Department**

19 01-124 Louisiana Stadium and Exposition District by (\$200,000)"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 18

21 On page 6, delete lines 14 through 16

22 AMENDMENT NO. 19

23 On page 6, line 17, delete "Section 1.F." and insert "Section 1.E."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 20

25 On page 6, line 18, after "General Fund" delete the remainder of the line and insert the
26 following:

27 "(Direct), fees and self-generated revenues, and statutory dedications contained in
28 Act 17 of the 2016"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 21

30 On page 6, at the end of line 20, delete "\$17,168,329." and insert "\$10,000,000. In the event
31 such savings cannot be realized, the commissioner of administration is hereby authorized
32 and directed to reduce appropriations to achieve such savings."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 22

2 On page 6, line 21, delete "Section 1.G." and insert "Section 1.F."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 23

4 On page 7, line 36, delete "\$1,585,468" and insert "\$835,468"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 24

6 On page 10, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:

7 "Section 2.D. The appropriation for the Department of Justice contained in Section 3 of Act
8 No. 17 of the 2016 Regular Session of the Legislature is hereby amended and reenacted to
9 read as follows:

10 "On page 31, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

11 Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the attorney general shall remit
12 \$2,000,000 from the Attorney General's Consumer Support Escrow Account to the state
13 treasurer for deposit into the state general fund.""